ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

of

LACEFIELD BROTHERS, LLC

The undersigned organizer hereby adopts the following Articles:

ARTICLE I

Name

The name of the Limited Liability Company shall be LACEFIELD BROTHERS, LLC.

ARTICLE II

Duration

The duration of the Organization shall be until all assets are dispersed.

ARTICLE III

Principal and Mailing Address

The address of the registered office of the Company is 1468 Barton Lane, Pleasureville, Kentucky, 40057. The name of the initial Registered Agent for service of process located at such address is Eugene C. Lacefield.

The principal office of the Company is located at 1468 Barton Lane, Pleasureville, Kentucky, 40057.

ARTICLE IV

Statement of Acceptance by Registered Agent

I, Eugene C. Lacefield, hereby acknowledge that the undersigned individual or corporation accepts the appointment as Initial Registered Agent of LACEFIELD BROTHERS, LLC, the Limited Liability Company which is named in these Articles of Incorporation.

Eugene C. Lacefield, Registered Agent

ARTICLE VI

Management

This Limited Liability Company is manager- managed.

ARTICLE VII Members

The members of the Limited Liability Company and their addresses are named as follows:

Eugene C. Lacefield

1468 Barton Lane

Pleasureville, KY 40057

ARTICLE VIII

Initial Contribution and Shares

The total amount of cash and a description of agreed upon value of property other than cash contributed will be such real property and other assets as deemed appropriate by the Registered Agent. There is 1 (one) share in the corporation. All shares are controlled and managed by the Registered Agent.

ARTICLE IX

Purpose

The purpose for which the company is organized is to conduct any and all lawful business for which Limited Liability Companies can be organized pursuant to Kentucky statute, including but not limited to any and all purposes as allowed by law.

ARTICLE 10

Liability

Pursuant to Kentucky statute, any and all debts, obligations, or other liabilities of Lacefield Brothers, LLC, are solely the responsibility of the Limited Liability Company. Any manager or member of Lacefield Brothers, LLC, is hereby not personally liable for such debts or liabilities solely by reason of their title.

ARTICLE 11

Organizer

I, Eugene C. Lacefield, residing at 1468 Barton Lane, Pleasureville, Kentucky, 40057, execute these Articles of Incorporation dated this 11th day of February, 2015.

Eugene C. Lacefield, Organizer

Correspondence information is: Eugene C. Lacefield 1468 Barton Lane Pleasureville, KY 40057